

MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society) Affiliated to GGSIP University Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 www.maims.ac.in

REPORT

POSTER MAKING COMPETITION (OCTOBER 17, 2020)

The Virtuous club of Maharaja Agrasen Cultural Society organized Valore – A poster making competition on the occasion of Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti on October 17, 2020 in online mode. The students were required to send in their paintings/sketch and poster with-in a week starting from 17th October 2020. The result of the contest was declared on 23rd October 2020 and out of the participants, three were chosen as the winner of the contest. This webinar was also an opportunity for introducing the newest forum created in MAIMS to exclusively promote the teaching of Maharaja Agrasen. This webinar was graced by all the trustees, management, staff and students of MAIMS.



The webinar began with the welcome address by Dr. S.K. Garg, Director General MAIMS. He elaborated on the teaching of the Maharaja Agrasen, welcomed one and all for the program and congratulated the team on organizing the webinar. This Webinar presided over by Founder Chair, Dr. Nand Kishore Garg ji. He communicated with the students and staff and stressed on the need for us to adopt the principles of Maharaja Agrasen. He appreciated the efforts of MAIMS and blessed us to do further good and inspired the faculty, staff and students of MAIMS to strive for the best and claim their position as one of the best Management Institute. The program further awarded the winners and one of the winners, Ms. Snigdha Dhupal, shared her ideas behind the poster making. The program came to an end with the vote of thanks from Dr. Ravi Kumar Gupta, Director MAIMS.